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Consolidated earnings

BT (mn)

Normalized profit
Net profit

EPS (Bt)-Norm

EPS (Bt)

% Norm EPS growth
Dividend (Bt)
BV/share (Bt)
EV/EBITDA (x)

PER (x) - Norm

PER (x)

PBV(x)

Dividend yield (%)

YE No. of shares (mn)
No.of shares- full dilution
Par (Bt)

Previous

BUY

2015
47

47
0.12
0.12
53.3
0.00
4.42
71.3
160.1
160.1
4.2
0.0
401.2
401.2
1.0

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

2016E
184
184
0.46
0.46
294.8
0.00
4.87
27.0
40.6
40.6
3.8
0.0
401.2
401.2
1.0

Close
18.50

2017E
346
346
0.86
0.86
88.2
0.29
5.45
15.9
21.5
21.5
3.4
1.5
401.2
401.2
1.0

2018E
609
609
1.52
1.52
75.7
0.40
6.57
8.8
12.3
12.3
2.8
2.2
401.2
401.2
1.0
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2Q16 Earnings Results Comment
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Revenues

Cost of services
Gross profit

SG&A

Interest expense
Normalized earnings
Net profit

Gross margin (%)

Norm earnings margin (%)

Net profit margin (%)

2Q16
151
85
65
18
10
50
50
43.7
33.3
33.3

Source: Company, FSS Estimates
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14
1
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